Registration Fee: \$25.00

DEADLINE FOR ENTRIES:

Monday, September 30, 2019 AT THE FAIR OFFICE. Online entries and at-event entries NOT accepted.

ASSIGNED CAR NUMBER: _	
PAID: _	

NO GATE PASSES INCLUDED IN REGISTRATION FEE – GATE ADMISSION BRACELETS (\$10 EACH) MAY BE PURCHASED AT TIME OF REGISTRATION *** Metcalfe Fair Demolition Dorby

Demolition Derby Thursday, October 3, 2019

NOTE: Please review Demolition Derby Rules at http://www.ontariodemoderby.com/rules.htm NAME: ADDRESS: PHONE: () -VEHICLE MAKE: _____ AGE OF DRIVER: _____ # of Cylinders: _____ SPONSOR (if any): Consent: The owner and the operator of the car entered in the Demolition Derby acknowledge that they agree to accept the risk of injury to persons and property associated with participating in this event, and each of them releases the Metcalfe Agricultural Society, its officers, directors and members jointly and severally from all claims and demands arising from injury to person or death and/or damage to property. In addition each applicant agrees to indemnify and hold the Metcalfe Ag Society officers, directors and members harmless from and against any and all claims, demands, damages, liabilities, costs and expenses arising out of injuries to persons and or cars or death of persons occurring during their performance in the Derby. OWNER: DRIVER: _____ I the undersigned applicant hereby represent and warrant that I am the owner of the vehicle to be used by me at the demolition derby event at the Metcalfe Fair. I hereby sell, transfer, and assign all of my property rights in the said vehicle after the completion of the event at Metcalfe Fair. The transfer of the applicants vehicle to the Metcalfe Fair Agricultural Society (MAS) is optional. If the Vehicle is transferred to the MAS the MAS will arrange for removal of the said vehicle and any proceeds of the sale will go into the general funds of the Metcalfe Agricultural Society. Vehicle To Be Transferred to MAS for disposal Signature of Owner If the applicant chooses not to transfer vehicle to the MAS the applicant will arrange for removal of said vehicle at his expense by no later than 2 hours following the event from the Metcalfe fairgrounds. Any vehicle not so removed will be removed by the Metcalfe Agricultural Society who shall retain any proceeds from the sale of said vehicle. Owner to remove vehicle from Metcalfe Fair Grounds

Signature of Owner